#### 03/03/2016 503721104

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3767745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BALAJI PITCHAIKANI	12/29/2007
ERIC CHRISTOPHER BRUSSEAU	12/06/2007
VADIM OLSHANSKY	12/06/2007
PETER MATTHEW FELDMAN	01/16/2008
CHARLES SCOTT ZUMBAHLEN	12/05/2007
ELYAS MANZUR SALEM	12/12/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOMADIX, INC.
Street Address:	30851 AGOURA ROAD, SUITE 102
City:	AGOURA HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91301

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14517066

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efiling@knobbe.com

KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR, LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NOMDX.012C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HARNIK SHUKLA
SIGNATURE:	/Harnik Shukla/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2016

**Total Attachments: 7** 

**PATENT REEL: 037888 FRAME: 0171** 

503721104

source=NOMDX.012C1 Assignment#page1.tif	
source=NOMDX.012C1 Assignment#page2.tif	
source=NOMDX.012C1 Assignment#page3.tif	
source=NOMDX.012C1 Assignment#page4.tif	
source=NOMDX.012C1 Assignment#page5.tif	
source=NOMDX.012C1 Assignment#page6.tif	
source=NOMDX.012C1 Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 037888 FRAME: 0172 Application No.: 11/864,319 Client Code: NOMDX.012A

Filing Date: September 28, 2007 Page 1

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Balaji Pitchaikani, a U.S. citizen, residing at 2053 Grant Road PMB 111, Los Altos, CA 94024, Eric Christopher Brusseau, a U.S. citizen, residing at 230 Greenmeadow Avenue, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320, Vadim Olshansky, a U.S. citizen, residing at 18645 Hatteras Street #248, Tarzana, CA 91356, Peter Matthew Feldman, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1320 Milagro Dr., Austin, TX 78733, Charles Scott Zumbahlen, a U.S. citizen, residing at 2517 South St. Paul Street, Denver, CO 80210, Elyas Manzur Salem, a.k.a. Robin Salem, an Australian and U.S. citizen, residing at 1 Olympic Dr., South Barrington, IL 60010, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INJECTING CONTENT for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 11/864,319, Filed on September 28, 2007;

AND WHEREAS, NOMADIX, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1100 Business Center Circle, Suite 100, Newbury Park, CA 91320, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Improvements and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, and said application including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No(s). 60/848,116, filed September 29, 2006 (respectively if plural applications)), and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 037888 FRAME: 0173

Filing Date: September 28, 2007 Page 2 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of 20 alazi Pikus Co STATE OF JA. COUNTY OF LANGE CLACA On [6/37/17], before me, Krchard D Karwes, notary public, personally appeared Balaji Pitchaikani personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] Notary Public-California SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Aug 27, 2009 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20 Eric Christopher Brusseau STATE OF SS. **COUNTY OF** \_\_\_\_, notary public, personally \_\_, before me, appeared Eric Christopher Brusseau personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

**Notary Signature** 

Application No.: 11/864,319

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 037888 FRAME: 0174

PATENT

Client Code: NOMDX.012A

Application No.: 11/864,319 Filing Date: September 28, 2007

IN TESTIMONY WE 20	IEREOF, I hereunto set	t my hand and seal this day of	•
•			
STATE OF COUNTY OF	} ss.	Balaji Pitchaikani	
person(s) whose name(s) is/a executed the same in his au	re subscribed to the w thorized capacity(ies), a ehalf of which the perso	ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be within instrument, and acknowledged to me that and that by his signature(s) on the instrument on(s) acted, executed the instrument.	t he
will tabbb my name a	na omiciai scai.		
[SEAL]		Notary Signature	······································
		riotaly oignaturo	
IN TESTIMONY WI 20 <u>Ø</u> :	IEREOF, I hereunto set	t my hand and seal this day of	<u> </u>
STATE OF COUNTY OF VENTUR	$\begin{pmatrix} A \\ A \end{pmatrix}$ ss.		
On DEC 6, 200 appeared Eric Christopher Breevidence) to be the person acknowledged to me that h	7, before me, Dik usseau personally known (s) whose name(s) i e executed the same	n to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisface subscribed to the within instrument, in his authorized capacity(jes), and that by e entity upon behalf of which the person(s) according to the control of the control of the control of the control of the person(s) according to the control of	tory and his
NOTA	and official seal.  DIK HACHIYA  COMM. # 1508793  RY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA  VENTURA COUNTY  1 nm. Expires SEPT, 17 2008  8	Notary Signature	

Application No.: 11/864,319 Filing Date: September 28, 2007	Client Code: NOMDX.012A Page 3
20 <u>0</u> . T	y hand and seal this 6 day of December
	Vadim Olshansky
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF VENTURA SS.	•
On <u>Dec 6</u> , <u>2007</u> , before me, <u>Dik N</u> appeared Vadim Olshansky personally known to me evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is acknowledged to me that he executed the same in signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the executed the instrument.	re subscribed to the within instrument, and his authorized capacity(jes), and that by his
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	4
[SEAL]  DIK HACHIYA  COMM.#1508793  NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA  VENTURA COUNTY  My Comm. Expires SEPT, 17 2008  OCCOCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC	Notary Signature
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set m 20	y hand and seal this day of,
OTATE OF	Peter Matthew Feldman
STATE OF  COUNTY OF  ss.	
On, before me,appeared Peter Matthew Feldman personally known to evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a acknowledged to me that he executed the same in signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the executed the instrument.	are subscribed to the within instrument, and his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	<b>,</b>
[SEAL]	Notary Signature

**PATENT REEL: 037888 FRAME: 0176** 

**PATENT** 

Application No.: 11/864,319 Filing Date: September 28, 2007	PATENT Client Code: NOMDX.012A Page 3
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set 20	my hand and seal this day of,
	Vadim Olshansky
STATE OF COUNTY OF ss.	
On, before me, appeared Vadim Olshansky personally known to mevidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is acknowledged to me that he executed the same is signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the executed the instrument.	/are subscribed to the within instrument, and in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL.]	Notary Signature
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set 20 <i>08</i>	my hand and seal this 16th day of the Mather Filder
STATE OF	Peter Matthew Feldman
COUNTY OF ss.	
On, before me,, appeared Peter Matthew Feldman personally known (evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is acknowledged to me that he executed the same signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the executed the instrument.	s/are subscribed to the within instrument, and in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	•
[SEAL]	Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 037888 FRAME: 0177

	Application No.: 11/864,319 Filing Date: September 28, 2007	Client Code: NOMDX.012A Page 4
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I hereunto set my hand and seal this 5 day of DECKMARD
	STATE OF	Charles Scott Zumbalden
	COUNTY OF ss.	
My Co	evidence) to be the person(s) whose acknowledged to me that he executed signature(s) on the instrument the person confection extrement.  WIFNEST my hand and office [SEAL]	sonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory see name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and ed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his son(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
		Elyas Manzur Salem (a.k.a. Robin Salem)
	STATE OF SS.	
	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be instrument, and acknowledged to me the	me,, notary public, personally Robin Salem) personally known to me (or proved to me on the the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within hat he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that experson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
	WITNESS my hand and office	ial seal.
	[SEAL]	Notary Signature
	4259389 091207	

PATENT ' **REEL: 037888 FRAME: 0178** 

PATENT

Application No.: 11/864,319 Filing Date: September 28, 2007	Client Code: NOMDX.012A Page 4
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set r. 20	ny hand and seal this day of,
STATE OF } ss.	Charles Scott Zumbahlen
COUNTY OF	
on, before me, appeared Charles Scott Zumbahlen personally known to evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/acknowledged to me that he executed the same is signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the executed the instrument.	are subscribed to the within instrument, and his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	Notary Signature
•	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set is 2007	my hand and seal this 12 day of December  A Company to the seal this 12 day of December  Elyas Manzur Salem (a.k.a. Robin Salem)
STATE OF COUNTY OF  ss.	,
on, before me, appeared Elyas Manzur Salem (a.k.a. Robin Salem) basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or executed the instrument.	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within I the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	Notary Signature  Motory Signature
4259389 091207  "OFFICIAL SEAL"  Paula Rubino  Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 03/02/2009	

PATENT REEL: 037888 FRAME: 0179

**RECORDED: 03/03/2016**